

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Being a Signatory of "Good Employer Charter 2020" in Successive Year

(22 Oct 2020) — **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has become a signatory of the "Good Employer Charter 2020" again and was awarded the Certificate of the Good Employer Charter, reaffirming its achievements in adopting employee-oriented measures and implementing good human resource management practices.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "The Group has been upholding the 'people-oriented' corporate management philosophy, and has strong belief in always regarding employees as the most valuable asset of the corporate. We strive to build well-developed employer-and-employees communication channels and provide all-round training to facilitate the growth of both parties. We are also devoted to creating the Lukfook family culture – treating employees as part of our family and caring for their well-being in all aspects. Moving forward, the Group will pledge our commitment to the "Good Employer Charter" through implementing and optimizing employee caring measures to commit a win-win corporate culture between the Group and our employees."

Launched in 2018, the "Good Employer Charter" is organised by Workplace Consultation Promotion Division of the Labour Department of the Government of HKSAR. Supporting organisations include the Federation of Hong Kong Industries, the Hong Kong Small and Medium Enterprises Association, the Hong Kong General Chamber of Small and Medium Business, the Chinese General Chamber of Commerce, the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong, the Employers' Federation of Hong Kong, and the Hong Kong General Chamber of Commerce.

Certificate:





About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 2,190 points of sale in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: <u>corporate@lukfook.com</u>

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com